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WARNING ON PACKED FOOD ITEMS

1477. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to direct manufacturers to print warning on packed fast food items that "fast food is injurious to health" on the lines it is printed on cigarette packets; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) to (b): No such proposal is presently under consideration in the Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI), the nodal agency for regulating manufacturing, storage, distribution, sale and import of food items.
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